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Figure 1- Site Location Plan 

Key
Approximate Site Boundary





0

SCALE 1:1000

504030201010

m

x

x

21.65

21.72

21.90

21.88

22.02

22.14

22.15

22.11

22.18

22.1222.15

22.23

22.49

22.37

22.59

22.90

23.05

23.06

23.02

23.08

23.14

23.24

23.62

23.71

23.67

23.79
23.61

23.65

23
.97

23
.97

24
.07

24
.19

24
.20

24
.17

24
.10

24
.00

23
.95

23
.89

23
.88

23.84
23.99

23.71
23.72

23.65
23.63

23.55

23.52
23.50

23.47
23.35

21
.00

23.51

23.56

23.62

23.66
23.70

23.71
23.99

23.84
23.87

23
.89

23
.94

24
.00

21.80
21.60

21.42
21.43

21.52
21.43

21.21
21.52

21.49
20.70

20.67

20.74

20.69

20.80
20.52

21.28

21.29

22.47

22.38

22.35

22.35

22.47

22.37

22.43

22.37

21
.99

22
.49

21.0621.4221.6621.7021.7721.9122.0122.2322.3522.61

22.57

22.
69

22.64
22.9823.4223.3423.4123.3823.5823.7423.8323.7623.7923.9924.1324.4124.4924.6324.7524.7124.6324.9925.2425.3025.4425.4725.5025.4825.5025.44

25.44

25.49 22.37

22.30

22.15

22.02

21.84

21.74

22.13

22.24

22.24

22.15

22.17

22.44

22.42

22.39

22.30

22.07

22.26

22.31

22.38

22.43

22.60

21.81

22.53

22.51

22.44

22.39

23.57

23.32

23.07

22.74

22
.74

21.60

21.64

25.25

25
.27

25.39
25.14

24.77

24
.60

24.60
24.70

24.74
24.71

24.93
24.84

25
.65

25.79

26.42

27.03

27.69

28.69
29.30

30.21
31.01

31.59
32.18

32.91
33.18

33.39

33.27
33.00

32.76

24.89
24.95

24.85
24.93

24.80

24.72

23.81

24.01

24.22

24.36

24.02
24.45 24.48

24.57
24.52

24.63

24.47 24.26

24.63

24.72

24.85

24.96

24.81

24.94

24.
68

24.
85

24.87
24.77

24.58

24.60

24.48

24.54

24.46
24.24

24.16 24.00

23.84

23.66

23.50

23.26

23.12

23.12

23.71

23.81

23.91
24.17

24.12

24.09

24.21

24.56

24.54

24.55

24.58

24.54

24.71

23
.70

23
.88

23
.81

23
.96

23
.98

24
.04

23
.58

23.58

23.53

23
.52

23
.89

24
.04

24
.13

24
.18

24
.22

24
.29

24
.26

24.27

24.45

24.60
24.78

24.89
24.93

24.99

25.09

25.18

25.
42

25.27
25.26 25.35

25.22 25.14 24.92

24.61

24.51
24.52

24.15

24
.30

24
.29

24
.30

24
.30

24
.25

24
.19

24
.12

24
.08

23
.98

24
.14

24
.16

24
.00

23
.56

23
.82

23
.77

23
.75

23
.74

23
.51

23.64

23.62

23.81

23.94

24.05

24.22

24.30

24.29

24.21

24.
26

25.2825.2325.03
24.8524.65

24.51
24.3624.32

24.2824.2024.0523.8723.7423.7723.8023.79

23.88
23.97

24.05

24.19

24.30

24.27

24.09

23.99

23.90

23.77

23.64

23.68

23.67

23.77

23.85

23.87

23.76

23.77

23.91

24.00

23.
72

23
.48

23.13

23.36
23.27

23.52

23.70

23.81

23.70

23.63

23.33 23.74
23.84

23.33

23.41

23.67

23.80

23.73

23.59

23.67
23.80

23.79
23.78

23.89
24.07

24.12

24.19

24.14

24.04

23.83
23.72

23.62

23.56

23.30

23.05
23.21

23.17
23.25

23.21

23.33

23.57

23.63

23.60

23.68

23.90

24.17

24.46

24.66

24.63
24.57 24.43 24.32

22.93

23.20

23.16

23.57

23.42

23.72

24.84

24.23
24.06

24.28
24.3024.4424.5524.62

24.47 24.55
24.56 24.54

24.44 24.42

24.56
24.60

24.66
24.66

24.59
24.45

24.26
24.0023.86

23.72

23.81
23.99

24.26
24.46

24.61 24.74 24.77 24.74 24.69

24.8624.88
24.84

24.75
24.62

24.45
24.27

24.07
23.91

23.77

23.59
23.40

23.31
23.38

23.50
23.65

23.83
23.98

24.11
24.28

24.44
24.63

24.76
24.89

24.96 25.01

25.1125.0424.90
24.74

24.5124.35
24.17

24.07
23.96

23.84

23.69

23.57

23.54
23.51

23.54 23.71 23.85
23.98 24.08 24.15

24.23 24.39 24.56 24.78 24.98 25.14

23.99
24.12

24.22
24.39

24.50
24.68

24.78
24.96

25.09
25.17

25.32

25.35

25.33

25.33

25.14

25.10

25.09

25.12

25.05

25.01

25.00

24.91

24.98

24.87

24.96

24.95

24.97

24.96

24.99

25.01

25.01

25.06

25.29

25.54

25.86
26.28

26.93

27.63

28.21
28.78

29.37
29.99

29.87
29.28

28.67
28.09

27.48

26.80

26.18
25.82

25.67
25.31

25.07
24.96

24.91

24.97

24.91
24.93

24.86
24.87

24.88

24.95
24.89

24.95
24.98

25.00
25.06

25.05
25.13

25.40
25.44

25.41

25.33
25.29

25.15
25.00

24.80
24.70

24.60
24.40

24.30
24.13

24.07

23.67

23.77

23.76

23.73

23.76

23.81

23.86 23.80 23.76 23.69 23.58

23.74
23.7523.76

23.81
23.89

24.01
23.90 23.83

23.9124.0424.08

24.27 24.17 24.07

24.1624.2424.41

24.57
24.38 24.27

24.40
24.54

24.72

24.84
24.69

24.96
25.10

24.02

23.87

24.60

24.42

23.85

23.89

24.03

24.10

24.09

24.18

24.34

24.56

24.75

25.05

23.86

23.91

24.01
24.11

24.14

24.30

24.49

24.64

24.76

25.08

25.17

25.33
25.35

25.38

25.48
25.47

25.54
25.50

25.45
25.42

25.08

24.25

24.06

23
.74

23.75

23.84

23.80

25.2225.3425.5025.6125.7425.8025.8325.9226.0226.1126.2126.3226.4126.4626.5226.6626.8026.9027.0027.1327.2427.2927.3627.4727.59

27.59 27.36 27.27 27.17 27.07 26.98 26.91 26.79 26.66 26.51 26.42 26.37 26.31 26.23 26.16 26.09 26.03 25.91 25.76 25.66 25.53 25.39 25.26 25.18

25.2525.3825.4825.5925.6625.7625.8625.9326.0026.0426.0626.1126.2126.3026.4126.5126.6026.6926.7726.8526.9527.1827.3627.48

27.22
27.13 27.01 26.97 26.84 26.64 26.56 26.50 26.43 26.31 26.25 26.14 26.11 26.06 26.04 26.01 26.00 25.94 25.87 25.80 25.79 25.69 25.55 25.31 25.21

25.21
24.99

25.2525.8026.0426.0926.0426.0225.9025.6325.4125.27

25.38

25.92

26.08

26.27

26
.27

26.10

25.93

25.77

25
.41

26.26
26.3226.3726.3026.3926.6726.7726.8826.9727.11

26.95 26.74 26.60 26.54 26.43 26.39 26.34 26.24 26.21 26.07 26.06 25.77
25.78 25.82 25.71 25.77 26.05 26.14 26.18 26.18 26.15 26.05 25.74 25.48 25.36 25.25

25.12
25.1725.4325.6525.8526.0526.1426.1626.1426.1026.0425.9525.9425.9125.9325.9325.9126.0026.1126.1726.2426.3126.3826.4726.5826.6626.72

26.43 26.33 26.26 26.14 26.10 26.05 25.96 25.95 25.90 25.77 25.63 25.66 25.76 25.74 25.77 25.86 25.96 26.02 26.05 26.06 25.95 25.75 25.57 25.39 25.25 25.09 24.99 24.97

24.8524.8825.0025.1925.3025.4525.6625.8725.9425.9625.8125.6525.4925.4325.4425.4425.3125.3825.5425.5825.5725.6225.7425.8325.8625.9426.06

25.55 25.42 25.36 25.31 25.26 25.21 25.18 25.16 25.19 25.11 25.04 25.17 25.21 25.20 25.29 25.61 25.83 25.90 25.79 25.59 25.38 25.24 25.12 25.05 24.96 24.84 24.87

24.8624.8824.9725.0025.0825.1025.2125.4125.6325.7125.6625.3925.0024.8124.7124.6024.6124.6824.6524.6524.6924.7224.7824.8024.8524.8724.94

24.56
24.51

24.47

24.41
24.37 24.27

24.30

24.38

24.41
24.44 24.40 24.36

24.33

24.30

24.32 24.42 24.43 24.31 24.24 24.41 24.56 24.80 25.16 25.38 25.49 25.43 25.29 25.14 25.02 24.96 24.94 24.97 24.96 24.91 24.83 24.88

24.9824.8724.7924.7824.7224.6724.6124.6924.7624.8324.9024.9124.7424.4524.2023.9623.84

23.90 23.99

24.18
24.28

24.41

24.53

24.54 24.44 24.39 24.31 24.28 24.27 24.31 24.47 24.57 24.69 24.84 24.95 25.04

25.26
24.96

24.72
24.56

24.45
24.3424.15

23.97
23.9824.0324.10

24.15

24.18

24.33

24.55

24.02

24.04
24.21

24.20

24.
00

23.82

24.02

24.07

24.20

24.17

24.15
24.26

24.32
23.98 24.14

24.05

23.24

27
.13

27
.20

27
.20

27.48

27.48
27.67

27.61
27.52

27.84

25
.61

25
.53

25.21
25.23

25.24
25.04

25.12
25.19

25.12
25.04

25.19

25.33
25.39

25.40

24.94

25.12

25.17

25.27

25.15

25.11

25.17

25.27

25.19

25.23

25.20

25.25

25.29

25.51

25.45
25.32

25.5625.6525.7325.8725.9426.0526.0726.1726.3126.4326.4926.7226.7426.8427.0027.0827.2227.2827.3427.3827.4527.5527.64

27.72 27.60 27.58 27.65 27.28 27.29 27.12 26.94 26.81 26.70 26.62 26.44 26.41 26.31 26.24 26.12 25.99 25.95 25.66 25.39 25.57 25.67

27.13

21.0621.3421.5821.7221.8021.9121.9622.1022.2222.28

22.12 22.06 22.01 21.90 21.85 21.75 21.66 21.57 21.48 21.36

21.6221.7021.79
21.81

21.91
22.0221.89

21.95

21.92

21.70
21.88 22.08 21.98 21.92 21.87 21.83 21.77

21.83
21.89

21.9522.10

22.0622.16

22.13
22.01

21.9622.0122.0722.11

22.24

22.16 22.13
22.07 22.08 22.01

22.1522.21
22.38

22.30

22.16 22.12 22.11

22.30

22.47

22.49

22.32

21.36

21.54

21.61

21.86

21.82

21.69

21.63

21.56

21.57

21.43

21.47

21.65

21.73

21.77

21.68

21.66

21.57

21.43

21.36

21.34

21.30

21.20

21.20

21.42

21.46

21.47

21.48

21.44

21.50

21.57

21.55

21.68

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.43

21.59
21.49

21.69

21.77

21.79

21.80

21.72

21.62

21.60

21.54

21.44

21.54

21.50

21.42

21.43

21.43

21.47

21.55

21.55

21.55

21.64

21.69

21.70

21.76

21.83

21.80

21.75

21.72

21.68

21.67

21.69

21.74

21.84

21.84

21.97

22.07

22.08

22.22

22.13

21.92

21.93

21.86

21.78

21.75

21.74

21.75

21.81

21.78

21.82

21.92

21.88

21.87

21.89

21.84

21.81

21.81

21.76

21.76

21.64

21.86

22.15

22.37

22.4422.43

22.34

22.39

22.45

22.45

22.33

22.10

21.62

21.51

21.77

21.81

21.82

21.87

21.89

21.90

21.90

21.95

21.99

22.04

21.99

21.97

21.93

21.93

21.92

21.88

21.90

21.81

21.60

21.48

22.00

22.20

22.41

22.41

22.41

22.40

22.39

22.35

22.63

22.64

22.40

22.50

22.32

22.30

22.32

22.31

22.19

21.97

21.50

21.58

21.86

21.93

21.92

21.94

21.93

21.95

21.98

22.00

22.07

22.11

22.13

22.05

22.06

22.01

22.01

21.95

21.95

21.96

21.86

21.51

21.58

21.96

22.16

22.22

22.29

22.28

22.37

22.45

22.49

22.62

22.53

22.48

22.40

22.32

22.24

22.16

22.13

22.07

21.83

21.44

21.67

21.99

21.98

21.97

22.04

21.98

22.07

22.10

22.12

22.17

22.25

22.29

22.39

22.15

22.17

22.10

22.07

22.05

22.04

22.03

21.92

21.51

21.38

21.86

22.08

22.09

22.19

22.23

22.29

22.39

22.41

22.49

22.45

22.53

22.31

22.27

22.21

22.20

22.15

22.05

21.79

21.22

21.33

21.99

22.11

22.12

22.11

22.12

22.20

22.23

22.23

22.27

22.35

22.32

22.33

22.24

22.16

22.15

22.14

22.17

22.06

21.66

21.20

21.66

22.14

22.25

22.31

22.31

22.34

22.40

22.49

22.45

22.51

22.39

22.50

22.47

22.45

22.42

22.39

22.36

22.17

21.47

21.41

22.03

22.20

22.21

22.24

22.22

22.32

22.43

22.52

22.5422.73

22.61

22.58

22.48

22.36

22.31

22.21

22.26

22.23

22.13

21.84

21.56

22.06

22.34

22.45

22.50

22.46

22.46

22.43

22.49

22.54

22.57

22.42

22.46

22.33

22.41

22.23

22.12

22.27

22.41

22.51

22.49

22.65

22.67

22.6622.9223.2523.2123.1923.2423.2523.3723.4723.5523.6623.7323.8923.9924.1224.1624.3324.4624.5624.6525.03

24.85

24.82

24.66

24.66

24.58

24.45

24.43

24.56

24.56

24.61

24.61 24.61 24.55 24.43 24.35 24.24 24.07 23.93 23.83 23.73 23.61 23.50 23.43 23.33 23.24 23.17 23.11 23.11 23.07 23.08 22.74

22.63

22.54

22.54

22.48

22.72

22.82

22.84

22.87

22.9323.0223.10
23.1623.2623.3323.4123.5023.6423.7323.8724.0024.13

24.3424.4524.5124.5924.61

24.57 24.52 24.50 24.44 24.33 24.19 24.00 23.84 23.68 23.60 23.53 23.40 23.26 23.20 23.13 23.03 22.90
22.86

22.79

22.79

22.57

22.59

22.49

22.36

22.35

22.44

22.64

22.72

22.59

22.59

22.63

22.70

22.66

22.69

22.40
22.50

22.59
22.68

22.65

22.70

22.77

22.80

22.87

22.87

22.8922.88

22.95
22.9923.1023.2523.3823.5023.5723.6823.7723.91

24.0624.2524.3824.4724.3624.41

24.40

24.34 24.18 24.14 24.05
23.94

23.87
23.71

23.59
23.52

23.44 23.31 23.30 23.13 23.03
22.97

22.98

22.99

22.90

22.82

22.77

22.67

22.66

22.56
22.53

22.54

22.53

22.40

22.37

22.02

21.72

22.13

22.21

22.26

22.20

22.25

22.30

22.42

22.60

22.66

22.65
22.75

22.71

22.68

22.65

22.49

22.36

22.24

22.25

22.28

22.24

22.13

21.84

22.04

22.36

22.47

22.53

22.5922.61

22.63

22.71

22.76

22.89

22.90

23.01

23.07

23.1423.2423.28
23.3623.4723.57

23.5623.63
23.78

23.80
23.67

23.68 23.57 23.51 23.43 23.35 23.26 23.19 23.08
22.98

23.01

22.93

22.89

22.80

22.67

22.68

22.64

22.49

22.39

22.13

21.81

22.13

22.30

22.28

22.25

22.32

22.38

22.55

22.71

22.7822.77

22.81

22.79

22.49

22.41

22.04

21.98

22.24

22.32

22.34

22.35

22.37

22.48

22.68

22.83

22.87

22.88

22.87

22.90

22.89

22.90

23.00

23.00

23.08

23.16

23.22

23.27

23.37

23.39

23.44

23.44

23.50

23.62

23.82

23.79

23.55

23.47

23.45

23.39

23.38

23.36

23.30

23.20

23.19

23.06

22.98

22.96

22.93

22.93

22.94

22.90

22.92

22.87

22.73

22.60

22.46

22.40

22.38

22.44

22.37

22.18

22.06

22.31

22.48

22.59

22.59

22.54

22.42

22.10

22.24

22.41

22.45

22.43

22.50

22.52

22.60

22.72

22.87

22.98
22.97

22.95

22.99

23.04

23.13

23.18

23.25

23.27

23.35

23.34

23.41

23.43

23.50

23.48

23.80

23.85

23.59

23.53

23.46

23.40

23.38

23.43

23.32

23.24

23.18

23.07

22.95
22.90

22.87

22.90

22.80

22.73

22.59

22.52

22.50

22.49

22.53

22.39

22.1522.15

22.32

22.60

22.70

22.74

22.85

22.90

22.97

23.11

23.20

23.35 23.25

23.17

23.16

23.07

22.97

22.86 22.82

22.79

22.59

22.34

22.22

22.49

22.53

22.60

22.63

22.62

22.71

22.7922.91

23.07

23.12

23.22

23.34

23.39

23.36

23.40

23.44

23.43

23.57

23.75

23.63

23.51

23.38

23.36

23.30

23.28

23.30

23.25

23.12

22.97

22.93

22.82

22.75

22.56

22.62

22.61

22.56

22.42

22.16

22.38

22.67

22.72

22.77

22.86

22.91

23.11

23.22

23.39

23.47 23.45

23.34

23.50

23.5223.50
23.59

23.42 23.43

23.32

23.21

23.10

22.90

22.76

22.66

22.50

22.63

22.72
22.76

22.95

22.19

22.34

22.60

22.60

22.63

22.67

22.70

22.83

22.89

22.95

23.07

23.21

23.16

23.15

23.23

23.28

23.33

23.41

23.55

23.53

23.36

23.29

23.24

23.18

23.11

23.06

23.07

23.02

23.01

22.87

22.84

22.77

22.64

22.64

22.61

22.48

22.26

22.32

22.40

22.62

22.76

22.94

22.50

22.53

22.54

22.51

22.40

22.42

22.45

22.56

22.77

22.72

22.72

22.68

22.66

22.66

22.75

22.77

22.88

22.82

22.81

22.77

22.76

22.73
22.82

22.83

22.81

22.87

22.90

23.00

22.86

22.83

22.94

22.96

23.07

23.12

23.19

23.27

23.37

23.41

23.23

23.25

23.14

23.11
23.00

22.95

22.91

22.86

22.92

22.91

22.86

22.7722.86

22.89

22.88

22.94
23.07

23.31

23.23 23.15

23.04

22.93
22.87

22.93

23.03
23.05

23.10

21.69

21.89

21.86

21.87

21.84

21.77

21.76

21.71

21.69

21.65

21.64

21.59

21.54

21.47

21.44

21.48

21.54

21.57

21.64

21.69

21.70

21.73

21.74

21.78

21.88

21.93

21.92

21.92

21.92
21.98

21.98

21.96

21.92

21.88

21.85

21.81

21.73

21.72

21.66

21.59

21.56

21.51

21.50

21.54

21.57

21.59

21.66

21.69

21.71

21.77

21.80

21.88

21.92

21.9921.99

22.01

22.03

22.01
22.11

22.08

22.07

22.04

21.99

21.93

21.94

21.83

21.78

21.72

21.66

21.62

21.59

21.52

21.56

21.61

21.67

21.77

21.82

21.86

21.91

21.96

22.00

22.02

22.06

22.07

22.09

22.13

22.20

22.19

22.18

22.13

22.12

22.06

22.09

22.07

21.98

21.92

21.89

21.83

21.73

21.71

21.62

21.53

21.59

21.73

21.77

21.85

21.93

21.95

22.00

22.05

22.11

22.11

22.16

22.25

22.22

22.21

22.29
22.25

22.27

22.30

22.29

22.24

22.19

22.15

22.04

21.96

21.94

21.89

21.82

21.78

21.63

21.65

21.72

21.74

21.82

21.88

21.95

22.04

22.06

22.10

22.17

22.27

22.26

22.37

22.38

22.33

22.37

22.44

24.83

24.92

24.73
25.1525.2525.3025.4125.3925.4125.4025.4425.44

25.22

25.26

25.06

24.82

24.72

24.68

24.70

24.75

24.79

24.80

24.82

24.89

24.90

25.00

24.92

24.77

24.73

24.77

24.83

24.79

24.81

24.83

24.82

24.87

24.87

24.84

24.88

24.92

24.96

25.01

25.05

25.20
25.28

25.16

25.17
25.13 24.91 24.68

24.58 24.43

23.59

23.63

23.68

23.80

23.94

23.96

23.97

23.99

23.91

23.83

23.74

23.81

23.90

24.04

24.09

24.19

24.37

24.37

24.60
24.61

24.44

24.70

24.93

25.0025.1125.2025.2325.2625.2825.2825.2625.29

25.13

24.97

24.77

24.66

24.64

24.70

24.75

24.75

24.82

24.82

24.86

24.82

24.71

24.48

24.39

24.56

24.65

24.68

24.67

24.67

24.70

24.73

24.75

24.76

24.81

24.86

24.89

24.27

24.21

24.16

24.09

24.01

23.96

23.80

23.88

23.88

23.73

23.66

23.88

23.93

23.89

23.88

23.84

23.74

23.74

23.71

23.67

23.65

23.74

23.80

23.86

23.93

24.04

24.15

24.29

24.33

24.46

24.62
24.59

24.54

24.73

24.80

24.90

24.9525.01
25.1025.1325.1425.15

25.1225.12
25.06

24.86

24.63

24.49

24.53

24.66

24.62

24.67

24.70

24.79

24.80

24.78

24.72

24.61

24.31

24.29

24.48

24.59

24.65

24.69

24.70

24.69

24.73

24.74

24.77

24.85

24.88

24.93

24.93

24.91 24.79
24.68

24.52
24.39

24.38

24.35

24.30

24.23

24.11

24.16

24.15

23.95

23.57

23.57

23.92

23.93

23.97

23.93

23.91

23.86

23.78

23.79

23.75

23.78

23.82

23.92

24.01

24.11

24.16

24.25

24.33

24.44

24.62

24.77

24.79
24.73

24.88
24.9324.9825.01

24.9724.93

24.88

24.79

24.55

24.38

24.40

24.49

24.52

24.56

24.59

24.63

24.64

24.63

24.59

24.51

24.24

24.12

24.36

24.55

24.61

24.66

24.68

24.70

24.76

24.80

24.87

24.86

24.92

24.84 24.72

24.56

24.53

24.43

24.42

24.29

24.31

24.32

24.15

23.82

23.71

23.90

23.97

23.97

23.98

23.99

23.94

23.90

23.83

23.89

23.99

24.04

24.09

24.14

24.18

24.22

24.25

24.32

24.42

24.69

24.8224.82
24.7324.68

24.62

24.34

24.29

24.34

24.37

24.41

24.42

24.40

24.42

24.44

24.40

24.46

24.23

23.99

23.98

24.30

24.48

24.54

24.59

24.67

24.70

24.80

24.8524.77

24.78
24.68

24.57

24.54

24.48

24.48

24.51

24.47

24.28

23.88

23.56

23.77

23.97

23.95

23.96

23.99

23.94

23.96

24.01

24.05

24.09

24.14

24.20

24.23

24.25

24.27

24.27

24.42

24.43

24.34

24.25

24.33

24.35

24.35

24.33

24.27

24.25

24.27

24.30

24.25

23.97

23.63

23.78

24.18

24.44

24.54

24.62

24.67

24.73

24.80

24.76

24.62

24.57

24.59

24.58

24.57

24.50

24.33

23.83

23.41

23.53

23.92

23.99

24.00

23.99

24.02

24.02

24.13

24.20

24.20

24.26

24.25

24.20

24.20

24.27

24.12

23.78

23.36

23.56

23.41

23.82

24.04

24.05

24.02

24.01

24.13

24.18

24.22

24.25

24.18

24.10

24.13

23.98

24.05

24.12

24.06

24.60

24.68

22.33

22.38

22.34

22.48

22.60

22.64

22.73

22.76

22.86

22.93

23.03

23.11

23.18

23.29

23.38

23.49

23.54

23.62

23.70

23.71

23.82

23.74

23.68

23.58

23.49

23.43

23.34

23.20

23.09

23.01

22.94

22.86

22.82

22.73

22.60

22.34
22.06

22.05
22.25

22.37

22.26

22.11

21.87
21.85

22.14

22.48

22.60

22.65

22.77

22.83

22.88

23.01

23.11

23.20

23.32

23.39

23.46

23.57

23.60

23.69

23.78

23.92

23.95

23.84

23.74

23.64

23.54

23.42

23.33

23.25

23.14

23.06

22.97

22.86

22.77

22.70

22.60

22.52

22.37

21.82

21.62

22.13

21.97

21.70

21.7622.09

22.30

22.38

22.47

22.59

22.65

22.73

22.84

22.95

23.08

23.21

23.28

23.37

23.55

23.61

23.70

23.78

23.89

23.82

23.71

23.60

23.53

23.46

23.34

23.26

23.10

22.95

22.84

22.67

22.59

22.47

22.38

22.34

22.27

21
.97

21.97
21.76 21.54

21.54
21.63

21.67

21
.66

21
.67

21
.58

21.4121.34

21.59

21.70
21.59

21.74

21.77

21
.72

21
.68

21.84

22.07

22.18

22.29

22.32

22.44

22.51

22.64

22.76

22.93

23.07

23.21

23.40

23.46

23.55

23.65

23.75

23.60

23.53

23.42

23.28

23.15

22.99

22.86

22.72

22.56

22.38

22.27

22.16

22.05

22.02

21.96

21.91

21.71

21.35

21.28

21.66

21.66

21.81

21.83

21.90

21.87

21.93

21.93

21.96

22.07

22.18

22.32

22.47

22.59

22.72

22.91

23.12

23.30

23.42

23.54

23.38

23.19

23.01

22.81

22.65

22.49

22.39

22.24
22.85

23.02

23.22

27
.47

27
.34

27
.39

27
.27

30.56
31.21

31.90
32.57

33.15
33.36

33.21
33.02

32.8032.91
32.46

32.17
31.43

30.87
29.83

28.89
28.37

27.59
27.11

26.31

30.78
31.54

32.22

22
.79

22.
85

22.83
22.72

22.81

22.82
22.97

23.15

23.42
23.41

23.
73

23
.86

23
.99

23
.99

24
.09

24
.12

23.82

23.69

23.29

23.28

23.25

23.33

23.19

23.03

22.96

22.95

22.98

22.92

22.85

22.87

22.83 22.80

22.60 22.72 22.85

22.77
22.30

22.33

22.25
22.43

22.37
22.19

21.89

21.91

22.03

22.00

21.73

27.37

21.98

23
.84

23
.96

24.06 24.04
23.90

23.75

23.19

23.29

23.63

23.91

23.72 23.75

23.61

24.01

23.67

23.60

23.16

23.07

23.10

23.33

23.68

23.58

23.73

24.07

24.29

24.63

24.81
24.93

23
.47

23.5123.91

22
.85

22
.57

22.63

23.85

23.89

23.8323.84

23.92

23.83

23.93

24.04

24.20

24.35

24.55

24.39

24.14

24.04

24.01

23.93
24.00

24.08

24.07

24.06

23.90

23.54

23.6824.45

24.36

24.28

24.19

24.31

24.33

24.53

24.65

24.64

24.79
24.65

24.82

24.
84

24.
80

24
.81

24
.99

24
.83

24
.78

24
.60

23
.84

24
.03

24
.14

24
.77

25
.10

25
.00

24
.62

24
.23

24.23

24
.24

24.25
24.27

24.86
24.88

24.55

23.85

24.09

24.24

24.79

24.57

24.39

24.22

24.24

24.37

24.60

24.64
24.47

24.33

24.35

24.43

24.60

25.39

25.27

25.17

25.02

24.84

24.5824.47

24.91

25.
08

25
.12

25.32

25.
28

25
.12

24.27

24.26

24
.22

24
.34

24
.26

24.
50 24.19

24
.23

24
.42

24.
29

24.10
24.26

24.28

24.3121
.21

21.30

21.29

21.35

21.28

21.37

21.35
21.36

22.45

22.27

22.49

22.60

22.61

22.51
22.69

22
.71

22
.28

22.48

22.40

24.50

24
.50

23
.81

23.48

23.36
23.8722.5321.1821.2022.62

23.2522.65
22.5021.7921.7622.54

23.9623.25

22.8922.05
22.0123.67

23.7122.86
22.28

22.2523.27

23.3622.62
22.5223.87

27.43
29.07

32.00

22.71
22.06

21.72

21.91

22.25

22.28
21.84

21.45

21.60

22.25

22.49

22.35

22.44

24.74

M 62

22.00

23.00

24.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
Status:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Scale at A1:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Date:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Date:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Date:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revision:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drawing Title:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Project Title:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drawing No.:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drawn:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Checked:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Approved:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Do not scale from this drawing.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT OMEGA

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW DISTRIBUTION HUB

AutoCAD SHX Text
WARRINGTON

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTERNAL PLATFORM LEVELS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:1000

AutoCAD SHX Text
Preliminary

AutoCAD SHX Text
MDF

AutoCAD SHX Text
01/11/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
01/11/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
DT

AutoCAD SHX Text
01/11/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
131504/2101

AutoCAD SHX Text
-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rev.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Date

AutoCAD SHX Text
Description

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drawn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Checked

AutoCAD SHX Text
Approved

AutoCAD SHX Text
Notes:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Client:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Clifton Heights, Triangle West, Clifton,  BRISTOL, BS8 1EJ Tel: 0117 925 0259 Fax: 0844 381 4412

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAFETY HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION 

AutoCAD SHX Text
IN ADDITION TO THE HAZARD/RISKS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH THE TYPES OF WORK DETAILED ON THIS DRAWING, NOTE THE FOLLOWING RISKS AND INFORMATION.

AutoCAD SHX Text
RISKS LISTED HERE ARE NOT EXHAUSTIVE. REFER TO DESIGN ASSESSMENT FORM NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSTRUCTION  NONE THAT A COMPETENT CONTRACTOR WOULDN'T ALREADY BE AWARE OF.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEMOLITION  NONE THAT A COMPETENT CONTRACTOR WOULDN'T ALREADY BE AWARE OF.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOR INFORMATION RELATING TO USE, CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE SEE THE HEALTH AND SAFETY FILE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
IT IS ASSUMED THAT ALL WORKS WILL BE CARRIED OUT BY A COMPETENT CONTRACTOR WORKING, WHERE APPROPRIATE, TO AN APPROVED METHOD STATEMENT. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE INTERFACE BETWEEN THE DEVELOPMENTS PROPOSED LEVELS AND THOSE TO BE DETERMINED BY OWL FOR THE NEW ACCESS ROADS AND ROUNDABOUT SHALL BE REVIEWED AND COORDINATED BETWEEN TJM AND OWL LEVELS SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO DETAILED DESIGN, PLANNING AND TECHNICAL APPROVAL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.55

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.97

AutoCAD SHX Text
27.29

AutoCAD SHX Text
27.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.39

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.38

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.51

AutoCAD SHX Text
22.18

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.921

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.870

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.125

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.765

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.693

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.818

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.575

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.538

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.870

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.900

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.123

AutoCAD SHX Text
22.925

AutoCAD SHX Text
22.073

AutoCAD SHX Text
21.920

AutoCAD SHX Text
21770

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.645

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.055

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.910

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.275

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.200

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.330

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.455

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.98

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.125

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.850

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.950

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.020

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.950

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.120

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.766

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.046

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.995

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.250

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.950

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.950

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.950

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.950

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.120

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.070

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.120

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.000

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED S.S.L 25.150m

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.717

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.325

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.035

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.717

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.830

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.955

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.830

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.955

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.780

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.89

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.98

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.780

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.780

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.780

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.035

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.035

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.650

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.775

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.700

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.900

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.515

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.045

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.170

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.910

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.910

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.737

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.335

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.300

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.300

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.300

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.900

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.870

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.900

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.900

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.538

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.517

AutoCAD SHX Text
22.550

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.995

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.120

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.995

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.120

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.120

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.120

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.020

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.645

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.070

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.070

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.055

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.845

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.630

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.706

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.706

AutoCAD SHX Text
22.930

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.300

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.200

AutoCAD SHX Text
21.550

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.050

AutoCAD SHX Text
22.310

AutoCAD SHX Text
22.260

AutoCAD SHX Text
21.40

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.845

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.845

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.845

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.090

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.950

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.717

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.950

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.737

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.950

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.780

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.950

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.780

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.830

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.335

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.285

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.160

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.770

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.770

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.180

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.180

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.055

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:80 Fall

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.850

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.700

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.320

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:20 Fall

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING WATERCOURSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOW

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRIDGE EMBANKMENT/RETAINING WORKS BY OWL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING MAIN RIVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOW

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING MAIN RIVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOW

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXPANSION LAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
21.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
22.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
27.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.00


